

Court No. - 42

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2846 of 1988

Appellant :- Rajendra Singh

Respondent :- State Of U.P

Counsel for Appellant :- K.M. Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Ram Krishna Gautam,J.

Learned counsel for the appellant as well as learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

In spite of requisition and reminder by this Court, the lower Court record has yet not been received.

Issue show cause notice to District and Sessions Judge, Etawah, for explanation, if any, for this inaction.

District and Sessions Judge, Etawah, is being directed to ensure the submission of record of Special Case No. 7 of 1988 (State of U.P. Vs. Rajendra Singh), Police Station Civil Lines, Case Crime No. 120 of 1987, under Section 3/7 of E.C. Act, decided by Special Judge, E.C. Act, Etawah, on 8.12.1988 within 15.2.2019.

List on 19.2.2019 for hearing of appeal.

Order Date :- 29.1.2019

Kamarjahan