

Court No. - 71

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2846 of 1988

Appellant :- Rajendra Singh

Respondent :- State Of U.P

Counsel for Appellant :- K.M. Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Ajit Singh,J.

No one is present on behalf of appellant.

Office is directed to send reminder send to CJM concerned to trace the accused Rajendra Singh and submit a fresh report in this regard within four weeks.

List thereafter.

Order Date :- 29.4.2019

M. ARIF