

**Court No. - 83**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2846 of 1988

**Appellant :-** Rajendra Singh

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P

**Counsel for Appellant :-** K.M. Mishra

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.**

Even in the revised call none has appeared for the appellant, however, learned A.G.A for the State is present.

Issue summons to the appellant for appearance before this Court on the next date fixed, either personally or through his counsel, through C.J.M. concerned returnable at an early date.

List this case on 25.08.2023.

**Order Date :-** 4.8.2023

Saurabh